# OP \$40.00 11936

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Digital Control, Inc.	08/01/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Merlin Technology Inc.
Street Address:	425 SW 41st Street
City:	Renton
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98055

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11936153

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)499-8516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-499-3859

Email: jbeyer@knowamerica.com

Correspondent Name: Jay R Beyer Address Line 1: 993 Gapter Road

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCI-4CIP1C7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay R Beyer

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment2Dci-4cip1c7#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020078 FRAME: 0158

500392837

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Digital Control Incorporated, a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/453,375, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Merlin Technology Inc., a Washington corporation having a place of business at 425 S.W. 41st Street, Renton, Washington 98055 ("Assignee"), its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the invention claimed therein, and all rights to claim priority from the Patent Application and all applications for patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner had this Assignment not been made, this Assignment effective as of June 2, 2003.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

is designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and titl
, Washington this 1st day of August, 2003.
Digital Control Incorporated
Signature Signature
Title: <u>GENERAL COLNSEL</u>
in the year 2003, before me, personally known to me (or to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within cuted the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed (SEAL)

DCI-4CIP1C2

PATENT REEL: 020078 FRAME: 0159

**RECORDED: 11/07/2007**